

FORM PTO-1596		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	102061248	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 57454-527	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents a		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of	0. , ,
Ryu MAKABE, Masaki TSUKUDE and Hiroto	oshi SATO Name: MITSUBISI	HI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
04/12/10	Address: 2-3, Maruno	ouchi 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes Chiyoda-ku	** *
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-	8310, JAPAN
	er	17
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	6 1
Othe		ň =
Execution Date: March 8, 2002	1	
	Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the a	application is: March 8, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
11. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Di Tatent i ve(e).	
	1177 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
	dditional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
		charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number	ber:
	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Z	Sip: 20005	
,	·	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	.7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	d and	
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	SULL	April 12, 2002
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

04/19/2002 GTDN11 00000049 500417 10120445 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0346

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	i other good and valual	ble consideration in han	d paid, the receipt and sufficiency of	which
(1) Ryu MAKABE	(4)		(7)	
(2) Masaki TSUKUDE	(5)		(8)	
(2) Masaki TSUKUDE (3) Hirotoshi SATO	(6)		(9)	
who have made a certain new and useful in				
Mitsubishi Denki Kabushi	ki Kaisha of			
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,	Chiyoda-ku,	TOKYO 100-831	LO JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter desig as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventio	;nated "ASSIGNEE") t in entitled	he entire right, title and	d interest for the United States of A	merica
SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEV	ICE			
(a) for which an application for United Sta	ates Letters Patent was	filed on	, and identified by United	States
(b) for which an application for United Sta	ates Letters Patent was	executed on March	8, 2002	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and recontinuations, or continuations-in-part there. Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNED undersigned agree that the attorneys of recond and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential	e granted therefor and eof, and the right to all E, for its interest as A ord in said application e to transfer a like inter or extended Letters Pas, and without further rehe said invention; and the said invention; and the said invention;	any and all extensions and any and all extensions benefits under the Interest shall hereafter act on best, and to render all neutent of the United State muneration, in and to are o execute any papers by	ernational Convention for the Protectors, assigns and legal representative that of said ASSIGNEE: cessary assistance in making applicates, upon request of the said ASSIGN to improvements, and applications for the said ASSIGNEE, the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and applications for the said ASSIGNEE.	tion of the tion for EE, its paten assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our s INVENTORS	signatures:	DA	TE SIGNED	
1) to Makele		March	n 8, 2002	
1) - Fyn Makabe Name: Ryw MAKABE 2) Massafi Jankiele		March	n 8, 2002	
Name: Ryu MAKABE 2) Minsh Janharle Name: Masaki TSUKUDE 3) Jinthy Sorti		March	n 8, 2002	
4) Name:				
5) Name				
Name:				
7) Name:				
8) Name:				
9) Nome:				

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0347